
[ALL UW] Survey Date 1

The FREQ Procedure

SurveyDate

sdate Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

2020-10-27 1820 34.16 1820 34.16

2020-10-28 312 5.86 2132 40.02

2020-10-29 87 1.63 2219 41.65

2020-10-30 485 9.10 2704 50.75

2020-10-31 74 1.39 2778 52.14

2020-11-01 89 1.67 2867 53.81

2020-11-02 452 8.48 3319 62.29

2020-11-03 197 3.70 3516 65.99

2020-11-04 674 12.65 4190 78.64

2020-11-05 227 4.26 4417 82.90

2020-11-06 93 1.75 4510 84.65

2020-11-07 55 1.03 4565 85.68

2020-11-08 176 3.30 4741 88.98

2020-11-09 566 10.62 5307 99.61

2020-11-10 21 0.39 5328 100.00



[ALL UW] School/College 2

The FREQ Procedure

School/College

School Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

ALS 560 10.51 560 10.51

BUS 466 8.75 1026 19.26

EDU 303 5.69 1329 24.94

EGR 840 15.77 2169 40.71

HEC 169 3.17 2338 43.88

L&S 2844 53.38 5182 97.26

NUR 137 2.57 5319 99.83

PHM 9 0.17 5328 100.00



[ALL UW] Current Housing Location 3

The FREQ Procedure

Q2: Currently living in Madison area [0=N,1=Y]

q2_1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 1193 22.40 1193 22.40

Yes 4134 77.60 5327 100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

Q2: Currently splitting time [0=N,1=Y]

q2_2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 4901 92.00 4901 92.00

Yes 426 8.00 5327 100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

Q2: Currently living outside Madison area [0=N,1=Y]

q2_3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 4862 91.27 4862 91.27

Yes 465 8.73 5327 100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

Q2: Currently living outside USA [0=N,1=Y]

q2_4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 5025 94.33 5025 94.33

Yes 302 5.67 5327 100.00

Frequency Missing = 1



[ALL UW] UW-Residence Hall 4

The FREQ Procedure

Q3:
Do you currently live in a UW-Madison residence hall?

[0=N,1=Y]

Q3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 4114 77.23 4114 77.23

Yes 1213 22.77 5327 100.00

Frequency Missing = 1



[ALL UW] Future Housing Location 5

The FREQ Procedure

Q4: Future living in Madison area [0=N,1=Y]

q4_1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 3268 61.37 3268 61.37

Yes 2057 38.63 5325 100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

Q4: Future splitting time [0=N,1=Y]

q4_2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 4137 77.69 4137 77.69

Yes 1188 22.31 5325 100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

Q4: Future living outside Madison area [0=N,1=Y]

q4_3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 3572 67.08 3572 67.08

Yes 1753 32.92 5325 100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

Q4: Future living outside USA [0=N,1=Y]

q4_4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 4998 93.86 4998 93.86

Yes 327 6.14 5325 100.00

Frequency Missing = 3



[ALL UW] Housing Conditions 6

The FREQ Procedure

Q5: This semester,
how often have you had reliable internet access for your

coursework? [1:5]

Q5 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Never 9 0.17 9 0.17

Rarely 83 1.56 92 1.73

Sometimes 486 9.13 578 10.85

Most of the time 3306 62.08 3884 72.94

Always 1441 27.06 5325 100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q5 Q5: This semester,
how often have you had reliable internet

access for your coursework? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5325 4.14 0.65 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Housing Conditions 7

The FREQ Procedure

Q6: This semester,
how often have you had reliable computing equipment for your

coursework? [1:5]

Q6 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Never 7 0.13 7 0.13

Rarely 44 0.83 51 0.96

Sometimes 324 6.09 375 7.05

Most of the time 1944 36.55 2319 43.60

Always 3000 56.40 5319 100.00

Frequency Missing = 9

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q6 Q6: This semester,
how often have you had reliable computing

equipment for your coursework? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5319 4.48 0.66 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Housing Conditions 8

The FREQ Procedure

Q7: This semester,
how often have you had reliable access to study or workspace?

[1:5]

Q7 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Never 58 1.09 58 1.09

Rarely 447 8.40 505 9.49

Sometimes 1264 23.75 1769 33.24

Most of the time 1961 36.85 3730 70.09

Always 1592 29.91 5322 100.00

Frequency Missing = 6

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q7 Q7: This semester,
how often have you had reliable access to

study or workspace? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5322 3.86 0.98 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Food Access 9

The FREQ Procedure

Q8 This semester,
how often have you been UNABLE to obtain sufficient food?

[1:5,Higher Worse]

Q8 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Never 3092 58.03 3092 58.03

Rarely 1326 24.89 4418 82.92

Sometimes 572 10.74 4990 93.66

Very often 200 3.75 5190 97.41

Extremely often 138 2.59 5328 100.00

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q8 Q8 This semester,
how often have you been UNABLE to obtain

sufficient food? [1:5,Higher Worse]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5328 1.68 0.98 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Overall Satisfaction this Semester 10

The FREQ Procedure

Q9: How satisfied with your overall academic experience this semester?
[-3:3,0=Neutral]

Q9 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Very dissatisfied 787 14.77 787 14.77

Somewhat dissatisfied 1073 20.14 1860 34.91

A little dissatisfied 1037 19.46 2897 54.37

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 302 5.67 3199 60.04

A little satisfied 709 13.31 3908 73.35

Somewhat satisfied 1140 21.40 5048 94.74

Very satisfied 280 5.26 5328 100.00

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q9 Q9:
How satisfied with your overall academic

experience this semester? [-3:3,0=Neutral]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5328 -0.32 1.92 -3.00 3.00



[ALL UW] Course Modality this Semester 11

The FREQ Procedure

Q10: Which describes your courses? [-3:3,-3=Remote,0=Equal,3=Face-to-Face]

Q10 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

All of your courses are remote 3721 69.84 3721 69.84

Most of your courses are remote, some are face to face 1497 28.10 5218 97.94

Your courses are equal number of both remote and face to face 85 1.60 5303 99.53

Most of your courses are face to face, some are remote 21 0.39 5324 99.92

All of your courses are face to face 4 0.08 5328 100.00

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q10 Q10:
Which describes your courses?

[-3:3,-3=Remote,0=Equal,3=Face-to-Face]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5328 -1.67 0.53 -2.00 2.00



[ALL UW] Are Courses Going Well this Semester 12

The FREQ Procedure

Q11: How many courses are going well? [-2:2,-2=None,0=Half,2=All]

Q11 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

None of my courses are going well 258 4.84 258 4.84

Some of my courses are going well 1069 20.07 1327 24.91

About half of my courses are going well 1038 19.49 2365 44.40

Most of my courses are going well 2249 42.22 4614 86.62

All of my courses are going well 713 13.38 5327 100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q11 Q11:
How many courses are going well?

[-2:2,-2=None,0=Half,2=All]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5327 0.39 1.09 -2.00 2.00



[ALL UW] Courses Going Well 13

The FREQ Procedure

Q12_1: (Going Well) How often is the course well organized? [1:5]

Q12_1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

None of the time 18 0.36 18 0.36

Some of the time 190 3.76 208 4.11

About half of the time 281 5.56 489 9.67

Most of the time 2416 47.78 2905 57.45

All of the time 2152 42.55 5057 100.00

Frequency Missing = 271

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q12_1 Q12_1:
(Going Well)

How often is the course well organized? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5057 4.28 0.76 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Courses Going Well 14

The FREQ Procedure

Q12_2:
(Going Well) How often does the instructor provide clear expectations?

[1:5]

Q12_2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

None of the time 27 0.53 27 0.53

Some of the time 196 3.88 223 4.41

About half of the time 443 8.76 666 13.18

Most of the time 2119 41.92 2785 55.09

All of the time 2270 44.91 5055 100.00

Frequency Missing = 273

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q12_2 Q12_2:
(Going Well)

How often does the instructor provide clear
expectations? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5055 4.27 0.82 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Courses Going Well 15

The FREQ Procedure

Q12_3:
(Going Well) How often does the instructor communicate regularly? [1:5]

Q12_3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

None of the time 30 0.59 30 0.59

Some of the time 219 4.33 249 4.93

About half of the time 444 8.79 693 13.71

Most of the time 1906 37.71 2599 51.42

All of the time 2455 48.58 5054 100.00

Frequency Missing = 274

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q12_3 Q12_3:
(Going Well)

How often does the instructor communicate
regularly? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5054 4.29 0.85 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Courses Going Well 16

The FREQ Procedure

Q12_4:
(Going Well) How often do the assignments support your learning? [1:5]

Q12_4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

None of the time 55 1.09 55 1.09

Some of the time 328 6.49 383 7.58

About half of the time 570 11.28 953 18.86

Most of the time 2022 40.02 2975 58.89

All of the time 2077 41.11 5052 100.00

Frequency Missing = 276

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q12_4 Q12_4:
(Going Well)

How often do the assignments support your
learning? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5052 4.14 0.93 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Courses Going Well 17

The FREQ Procedure

Q12_5:
(Going Well)

How often are there ways for you to interact with your peers? [1:5]

Q12_5 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

None of the time 328 6.49 328 6.49

Some of the time 1268 25.08 1596 31.57

About half of the time 916 18.12 2512 49.68

Most of the time 1367 27.04 3879 76.72

All of the time 1177 23.28 5056 100.00

Frequency Missing = 272

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q12_5 Q12_5:
(Going Well)

How often are there ways for you to interact
with your peers? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5056 3.36 1.26 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Courses Going Well 18

The FREQ Procedure

Q12_6:
(Going Well)

How often do you feel supported in the technology used in the course?
[1:5]

Q12_6 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

None of the time 118 2.34 118 2.34

Some of the time 416 8.23 534 10.57

About half of the time 665 13.16 1199 23.73

Most of the time 1983 39.24 3182 62.97

All of the time 1871 37.03 5053 100.00

Frequency Missing = 275

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q12_6 Q12_6:
(Going Well)

How often do you feel supported in the
technology used in the course? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5053 4.00 1.02 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Courses Not Going Well 19

The FREQ Procedure

Q13_1: (Not Going Well) How often is the course well organized? [1:5]

Q13_1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

None of the time 505 11.04 505 11.04

Some of the time 1497 32.71 2002 43.75

About half of the time 804 17.57 2806 61.32

Most of the time 1289 28.17 4095 89.49

All of the time 481 10.51 4576 100.00

Frequency Missing = 752

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q13_1 Q13_1:
(Not Going Well)

How often is the course well organized? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

4576 2.94 1.21 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Courses Not Going Well 20

The FREQ Procedure

Q13_2:
(Not Going Well)

How often does the instructor provide clear expectations? [1:5]

Q13_2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

None of the time 560 12.24 560 12.24

Some of the time 1577 34.47 2137 46.71

About half of the time 984 21.51 3121 68.22

Most of the time 1056 23.08 4177 91.30

All of the time 398 8.70 4575 100.00

Frequency Missing = 753

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q13_2 Q13_2:
(Not Going Well)

How often does the instructor provide clear
expectations? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

4575 2.82 1.17 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Courses Not Going Well 21

The FREQ Procedure

Q13_3:
(Not Going Well) How often does the instructor communicate regularly?

[1:5]

Q13_3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

None of the time 483 10.56 483 10.56

Some of the time 1273 27.84 1756 38.40

About half of the time 927 20.27 2683 58.67

Most of the time 1262 27.60 3945 86.27

All of the time 628 13.73 4573 100.00

Frequency Missing = 755

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q13_3 Q13_3:
(Not Going Well)

How often does the instructor communicate
regularly? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

4573 3.06 1.23 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Courses Not Going Well 22

The FREQ Procedure

Q13_4:
(Not Going Well) How often do the assignments support your learning?

[1:5]

Q13_4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

None of the time 581 12.72 581 12.72

Some of the time 1440 31.53 2021 44.25

About half of the time 1001 21.92 3022 66.17

Most of the time 1148 25.14 4170 91.31

All of the time 397 8.69 4567 100.00

Frequency Missing = 761

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q13_4 Q13_4:
(Not Going Well)

How often do the assignments support your
learning? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

4567 2.86 1.18 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Courses Not Going Well 23

The FREQ Procedure

Q13_5:
(Not Going Well)

How often are there ways for you to interact with your peers? [1:5]

Q13_5 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

None of the time 1112 24.30 1112 24.30

Some of the time 1617 35.34 2729 59.64

About half of the time 732 16.00 3461 75.63

Most of the time 789 17.24 4250 92.88

All of the time 326 7.12 4576 100.00

Frequency Missing = 752

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q13_5 Q13_5:
(Not Going Well)

How often are there ways for you to interact
with your peers? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

4576 2.48 1.23 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Courses Not Going Well 24

The FREQ Procedure

Q13_6:
(Not Going Well)

How often do you feel supported in the technology used in the course?
[1:5]

Q13_6 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

None of the time 709 15.51 709 15.51

Some of the time 1164 25.46 1873 40.97

About half of the time 916 20.03 2789 61.00

Most of the time 1192 26.07 3981 87.07

All of the time 591 12.93 4572 100.00

Frequency Missing = 756

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q13_6 Q13_6:
(Not Going Well)

How often do you feel supported in the
technology used in the course? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

4572 2.95 1.28 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Courses Last 7 Days 25

The FREQ Procedure

Q17_1:
(Last 7 Days) Have you attended an in-person lecture?

[0=N,1=Y]

Q17_1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 4475 84.37 4475 84.37

Yes 829 15.63 5304 100.00

Frequency Missing = 24

Q17_2:
(Last 7 Days)

Have you attended an in-person discussion? [0=N,1=Y]

Q17_2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 4560 86.05 4560 86.05

Yes 739 13.95 5299 100.00

Frequency Missing = 29

Q17_3:
(Last 7 Days) Have you watched a live online lecture?

[0=N,1=Y]

Q17_3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 896 16.89 896 16.89

Yes 4409 83.11 5305 100.00

Frequency Missing = 23

Q17_4:
(Last 7 Days)

Have you watched a pre-recorded video lecture less than
20 minutes long? [0=N,1=Y]

Q17_4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 1740 32.85 1740 32.85

Yes 3557 67.15 5297 100.00

Frequency Missing = 31



[ALL UW] Courses Last 7 Days 26

The FREQ Procedure

Q17_5:
(Last 7 Days)

Have you watched a pre-recorded video lecture 20 or
more minutes long? [0=N,1=Y]

Q17_5 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 617 11.64 617 11.64

Yes 4684 88.36 5301 100.00

Frequency Missing = 27

Q17_6:
(Last 7 Days)

Have you participated in a live online discussion?
[0=N,1=Y]

Q17_6 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 426 8.02 426 8.02

Yes 4885 91.98 5311 100.00

Frequency Missing = 17

Q17_7:
(Last 7 Days)

Have you participated in a discussion board? [0=N,1=Y]

Q17_7 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 1195 22.53 1195 22.53

Yes 4109 77.47 5304 100.00

Frequency Missing = 24

Q17_8:
(Last 7 Days)

Have you worked on a group project or group
assignment? [0=N,1=Y]

Q17_8 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 2475 46.65 2475 46.65

Yes 2830 53.35 5305 100.00

Frequency Missing = 23



[ALL UW] Courses Last 7 Days 27

The FREQ Procedure

Q17_9:
(Last 7 Days)

Have you participated in a lab course or clinical
experience? [0=N,1=Y]

Q17_9 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 3398 64.11 3398 64.11

Yes 1902 35.89 5300 100.00

Frequency Missing = 28

Q17_10:
(Last 7 Days) Have you participated in a studio course?

[0=N,1=Y]

Q17_10 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 5037 95.04 5037 95.04

Yes 263 4.96 5300 100.00

Frequency Missing = 28

Q17_11:
(Last 7 Days) Have you completed a remote test or quiz?

[0=N,1=Y]

Q17_11 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 254 4.79 254 4.79

Yes 5053 95.21 5307 100.00

Frequency Missing = 21



[ALL UW] Disability Accommodations 28

The FREQ Procedure

Q18: This semester,
have you requested an instructional accommodation for

your disability? [0=N,1=Y]

Q18 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 4944 93.25 4944 93.25

Yes 358 6.75 5302 100.00

Frequency Missing = 26



[ALL UW] Disability Accommodations 29

The FREQ Procedure

Q19: How effective were the accommodations made for you? [1:5]

Q19 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not effective at all 26 7.32 26 7.32

Slightly effective 48 13.52 74 20.85

Somewhat effective 99 27.89 173 48.73

Very effective 125 35.21 298 83.94

Extremely effective 57 16.06 355 100.00

Frequency Missing = 4973

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q19 Q19:
How effective were the accommodations

made for you? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

355 3.39 1.13 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Enrollment History/Future 30

The FREQ Procedure

Q21: Were you enrolled at UW-Madison in Spring 2020?
[0=N,1=Y]

Q21 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 2048 38.55 2048 38.55

Yes 3265 61.45 5313 100.00

Frequency Missing = 15

Q22:
Did you start your undergraduate career at

UW-Madison 2020 Summer/2020 Fall? [0=N,1=Y]

Q22 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 428 20.94 428 20.94

Yes 1616 79.06 2044 100.00

Frequency Missing = 3284

Q23: Do you plan to enroll at UW-Madison Spring 2021?
[0=N,1=Y]

Q23 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 263 4.95 263 4.95

Yes 5046 95.05 5309 100.00

Frequency Missing = 19



[ALL UW] Reason Not Enrolling Spring 2021 31

The FREQ Procedure

Q24_1:
(Not Enroll Spring 2021) Graduating Fall 2020 [0=N,1=Y]

q24_1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 95 36.26 95 36.26

Yes 167 63.74 262 100.00

Frequency Missing = 5066

Q24_2:
(Not Enroll Spring 2021) Transfer elsewhere [0=N,1=Y]

q24_2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 254 96.95 254 96.95

Yes 8 3.05 262 100.00

Frequency Missing = 5066

Q24_3: (Not Enroll Spring 2021) Take time off [0=N,1=Y]

q24_3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 207 79.01 207 79.01

Yes 55 20.99 262 100.00

Frequency Missing = 5066

Q24_4: (Not Enroll Spring 2021) Other [0=N,1=Y]

q24_4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 230 87.79 230 87.79

Yes 32 12.21 262 100.00

Frequency Missing = 5066



[ALL UW] Spring 2020 Satisfaction 32

The FREQ Procedure

Q25: (Spring 2020) How satisfied were you with your overall academic experience?
[-3:3, 0=Neutral]

Q25 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Very dissatisfied 365 11.18 365 11.18

Somewhat dissatisfied 554 16.97 919 28.16

A little dissatisfied 560 17.16 1479 45.31

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 285 8.73 1764 54.04

A little satisfied 449 13.76 2213 67.80

Somewhat satisfied 759 23.25 2972 91.05

Very satisfied 292 8.95 3264 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2064

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q25 Q25:
(Spring 2020)

How satisfied were you with your overall
academic experience? [-3:3, 0=Neutral]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

3264 0.02 1.93 -3.00 3.00



[ALL UW] Workload Comparison 33

The FREQ Procedure

Q26: Is your current workload less/about as/more manageable than Spring 2020? [-1:1,0=Same]

Q26 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Current courses are less manageable than Spring 2020 semester courses 1920 58.88 1920 58.88

Current courses are about as manageable as Spring 2020 semester courses 1033 31.68 2953 90.56

Current courses are more manageable than Spring 2020 semester courses 308 9.44 3261 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2067

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q26 Q26:
Is your current workload less/about as/more
manageable than Spring 2020? [-1:1,0=Same]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

3261 -0.49 0.66 -1.00 1.00



[ALL UW] Spring 2021 Modality Preference 34

The FREQ Procedure

Q27: Spring 2021 course mode preference [-2:2,-2=All remote,0=Equal,2=All face-to-face]

Q27 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

...all of your courses be remote? 1287 25.58 1287 25.58

...most of your courses be remote, some face to face? 929 18.47 2216 44.05

...your courses would be an equal number of both remote and face to face? 770 15.31 2986 59.35

...most of your courses be face to face, some remote? 936 18.60 3922 77.96

...all your courses be face to face? 1109 22.04 5031 100.00

Frequency Missing = 297

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q27 Q27:
Spring 2021 course mode preference

[-2:2,-2=All remote,0=Equal,2=All face-to-face]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5031 -0.07 1.51 -2.00 2.00



[ALL UW] Sync/Async Preference 35

The FREQ Procedure

Q28: In general, which of these learning modes has worked better for you? [1=Sync,2=Async,3=DK]

Q28 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Synchronous sessions, which are live and at the same time 2499 47.06 2499 47.06

Asynchronous sessions, which are recorded and can be accessed at any time 2643 49.77 5142 96.84

I have not experienced both synchronous and asynchronous session types 168 3.16 5310 100.00

Frequency Missing = 18



[ALL UW] Communications from UW 36

The FREQ Procedure

Q29_1: (Communications this Semester) Timely [1:5]

Q29_1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not at all 338 6.38 338 6.38

A little 674 12.72 1012 19.09

Somewhat 2054 38.75 3066 57.85

Very 1765 33.30 4831 91.15

Extremely 469 8.85 5300 100.00

Frequency Missing = 28

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q29_1 Q29_1:
(Communications this Semester) Timely [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5300 3.26 1.00 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Communications from UW 37

The FREQ Procedure

Q29_2: (Communications this Semester) Clear [1:5]

Q29_2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not at all 392 7.41 392 7.41

A little 780 14.74 1172 22.14

Somewhat 1910 36.09 3082 58.23

Very 1685 31.83 4767 90.06

Extremely 526 9.94 5293 100.00

Frequency Missing = 35

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q29_2 Q29_2:
(Communications this Semester) Clear [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5293 3.22 1.05 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Communications from UW 38

The FREQ Procedure

Q29_3: (Communications this Semester) Helpful [1:5]

Q29_3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not at all 621 11.73 621 11.73

A little 1032 19.49 1653 31.22

Somewhat 2073 39.15 3726 70.37

Very 1215 22.95 4941 93.31

Extremely 354 6.69 5295 100.00

Frequency Missing = 33

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q29_3 Q29_3:
(Communications this Semester) Helpful [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5295 2.93 1.08 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Communications from UW 39

The FREQ Procedure

Q30:
(Communications this Semester) Not enough/about right/too frequent

[-1:1,0=About right]

Q30 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not frequent enough 1288 24.32 1288 24.32

About the right amount 3616 68.27 4904 92.58

Too frequent 393 7.42 5297 100.00

Frequency Missing = 31

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q30 Q30:
(Communications this Semester)

Not enough/about right/too frequent
[-1:1,0=About right]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5297 -0.17 0.54 -1.00 1.00



[ALL UW] Communication Preference 40

The FREQ Procedure

Q31_1:
Do you like to be informed by UW-Madison websites?

[0=N,1=Y]

Q31_1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 2526 49.22 2526 49.22

Yes 2606 50.78 5132 100.00

Frequency Missing = 196

Q31_2: Do you like to be informed by newsletters?
[0=N,1=Y]

Q31_2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 3686 72.18 3686 72.18

Yes 1421 27.82 5107 100.00

Frequency Missing = 221

Q31_3: Do you like to be informed by emails? [0=N,1=Y]

Q31_3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 242 4.61 242 4.61

Yes 5005 95.39 5247 100.00

Frequency Missing = 81

Q31_4: Do you like to be informed by social media?
[0=N,1=Y]

Q31_4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 2581 50.54 2581 50.54

Yes 2526 49.46 5107 100.00

Frequency Missing = 221

Q31_5: Do you like to be informed by text messages?
[0=N,1=Y]

Q31_5 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 3121 60.98 3121 60.98

Yes 1997 39.02 5118 100.00

Frequency Missing = 210



[ALL UW] Communication Preference 41

The FREQ Procedure

Q31_6: Do you like to be informed by some other way?
[0=N,1=Y]

Q31_6 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 2579 96.95 2579 96.95

Yes 81 3.05 2660 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2668



[ALL UW] Resource Perceptions 42

The FREQ Procedure

Q32_1:
(This semester)

Felt you know about campus programs/services available to
students? [1:5]

Q32_1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not at all 584 11.13 584 11.13

A little 1511 28.79 2095 39.92

Somewhat 1782 33.96 3877 73.88

Quite a bit 1096 20.88 4973 94.76

A great deal 275 5.24 5248 100.00

Frequency Missing = 80

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q32_1 Q32_1:
(This semester)

Felt you know about campus
programs/services available to students? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5248 2.80 1.05 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Resource Perceptions 43

The FREQ Procedure

Q32_2:
(This semester)

Felt there are campus resources you can go to for help? [1:5]

Q32_2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not at all 489 9.32 489 9.32

A little 1283 24.45 1772 33.77

Somewhat 1674 31.90 3446 65.66

Quite a bit 1349 25.71 4795 91.37

A great deal 453 8.63 5248 100.00

Frequency Missing = 80

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q32_2 Q32_2:
(This semester)

Felt there are campus resources you can go
to for help? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5248 3.00 1.10 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Resource Perceptions 44

The FREQ Procedure

Q32_3:
(This semester)

Felt you know where to find information on emergency
resources? [1:5]

Q32_3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not at all 1191 22.72 1191 22.72

A little 1319 25.16 2510 47.87

Somewhat 1364 26.02 3874 73.89

Quite a bit 995 18.98 4869 92.87

A great deal 374 7.13 5243 100.00

Frequency Missing = 85

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q32_3 Q32_3:
(This semester)

Felt you know where to find information on
emergency resources? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5243 2.63 1.22 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Resource Perceptions 45

The FREQ Procedure

Q32_4:
(This semester)

Felt there are staff with whom you can discuss personal
issues? [1:5]

Q32_4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not at all 1128 21.50 1128 21.50

A little 1266 24.13 2394 45.63

Somewhat 1277 24.34 3671 69.98

Quite a bit 1115 21.25 4786 91.23

A great deal 460 8.77 5246 100.00

Frequency Missing = 82

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q32_4 Q32_4:
(This semester)

Felt there are staff with whom you can
discuss personal issues? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5246 2.72 1.26 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Resource Perceptions 46

The FREQ Procedure

Q32_5:
(This semester)

Felt you are comfortable seeking help from campus staff? [1:5]

Q32_5 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not at all 968 18.46 968 18.46

A little 1373 26.18 2341 44.64

Somewhat 1389 26.49 3730 71.13

Quite a bit 1050 20.02 4780 91.15

A great deal 464 8.85 5244 100.00

Frequency Missing = 84

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q32_5 Q32_5:
(This semester)

Felt you are comfortable seeking help from
campus staff? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5244 2.75 1.22 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Feeling Connected/Supported 47

The FREQ Procedure

(This semester) How connected have you felt to your peers?
[1:5]

Q33_1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not at all 1690 32.15 1690 32.15

A little 1817 34.57 3507 66.72

Somewhat 1216 23.14 4723 89.86

Very 401 7.63 5124 97.49

Extremely 132 2.51 5256 100.00

Frequency Missing = 72

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q33_1
(This semester)

How connected have you felt to your peers?
[1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5256 2.14 1.03 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Feeling Connected/Supported 48

The FREQ Procedure

(This semester)
How connected have you felt to those you consider your

community on campus? [1:5]

Q33_2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not at all 1720 32.77 1720 32.77

A little 1682 32.04 3402 64.81

Somewhat 1207 22.99 4609 87.81

Very 496 9.45 5105 97.26

Extremely 144 2.74 5249 100.00

Frequency Missing = 79

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q33_2
(This semester)

How connected have you felt to those you
consider your community on campus? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5249 2.17 1.07 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Feeling Connected/Supported 49

The FREQ Procedure

(This semester) How supported have you felt by your peers?
[1:5]

Q33_3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not at all 1030 19.62 1030 19.62

A little 1542 29.37 2572 48.98

Somewhat 1464 27.88 4036 76.86

Very 975 18.57 5011 95.43

Extremely 240 4.57 5251 100.00

Frequency Missing = 77

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q33_3
(This semester)

How supported have you felt by your peers?
[1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5251 2.59 1.13 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Feeling Connected/Supported 50

The FREQ Procedure

(This semester)
How supported have you felt by your instructors? [1:5]

Q33_4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not at all 469 8.93 469 8.93

A little 1240 23.62 1709 32.55

Somewhat 1783 33.96 3492 66.51

Very 1398 26.63 4890 93.14

Extremely 360 6.86 5250 100.00

Frequency Missing = 78

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q33_4
(This semester)

How supported have you felt by your
instructors? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5250 2.99 1.06 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Feeling Connected/Supported 51

The FREQ Procedure

(This semester)
How supported have you felt by the UW-Madison

administration? [1:5]

Q33_5 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not at all 1616 30.78 1616 30.78

A little 1352 25.75 2968 56.53

Somewhat 1491 28.40 4459 84.93

Very 624 11.89 5083 96.82

Extremely 167 3.18 5250 100.00

Frequency Missing = 78

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q33_5
(This semester)

How supported have you felt by the
UW-Madison administration? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5250 2.31 1.12 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] First-Year Student Confidence 52

The FREQ Procedure

Q35:
(FYR ONLY)

How confident are you about your overall success at UW-Madison?
[1:5]

Q35 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not at all confident 74 4.60 74 4.60

A little confident 185 11.50 259 16.10

Somewhat confident 625 38.84 884 54.94

Very confident 613 38.10 1497 93.04

Extremely confident 112 6.96 1609 100.00

Frequency Missing = 3719

The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : Q35 Q35:
(FYR ONLY)

How confident are you about your overall
success at UW-Madison? [1:5]

N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum

1609 3.31 0.93 1.00 5.00



[ALL UW] Current Needs 53

The FREQ Procedure

Q38_1:
(Currently Require) Academic/Career advising [0=N,1=Y]

Q38_1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 2761 53.38 2761 53.38

Yes 2411 46.62 5172 100.00

Frequency Missing = 156

Q38_2:
(Currently Require) Child care assistance [0=N,1=Y]

Q38_2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 5131 99.61 5131 99.61

Yes 20 0.39 5151 100.00

Frequency Missing = 177

Q38_3: (Currently Require) Financial assistance [0=N,1=Y]

Q38_3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 4049 78.70 4049 78.70

Yes 1096 21.30 5145 100.00

Frequency Missing = 183

Q38_4: (Currently Require) Food assistance [0=N,1=Y]

Q38_4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 4953 96.49 4953 96.49

Yes 180 3.51 5133 100.00

Frequency Missing = 195

Q38_5:
(Currently Require) Healthcare assistance [0=N,1=Y]

Q38_5 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 4854 94.55 4854 94.55

Yes 280 5.45 5134 100.00

Frequency Missing = 194



[ALL UW] Current Needs 54

The FREQ Procedure

Q38_6: (Currently Require) Housing assistance [0=N,1=Y]

Q38_6 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 4847 94.35 4847 94.35

Yes 290 5.65 5137 100.00

Frequency Missing = 191

Q38_7:
(Currently Require) Mental health services [0=N,1=Y]

Q38_7 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 3938 76.50 3938 76.50

Yes 1210 23.50 5148 100.00

Frequency Missing = 180

Q38_8: (Currently Require) Physical well-being [0=N,1=Y]

Q38_8 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 4390 85.44 4390 85.44

Yes 748 14.56 5138 100.00

Frequency Missing = 190

Q38_9: (Currently Require) Travel assistance [0=N,1=Y]

Q38_9 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 4939 96.18 4939 96.18

Yes 196 3.82 5135 100.00

Frequency Missing = 193

Q38_10: (Currently Require) Tutoring assistance [0=N,1=Y]

Q38_10 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 4251 82.64 4251 82.64

Yes 893 17.36 5144 100.00

Frequency Missing = 184



[ALL UW] Contact Request 55

The FREQ Procedure

Finally,
would you like to have a UW-Madison representative

contact you about issues you are having?
IF YOU ARE EXPERIENCING AN EMERGENCY,

PLEASE CALL 911.

Q46 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 5043 95.29 5043 95.29

Yes 249 4.71 5292 100.00

Frequency Missing = 36

Requested Office for Contact

req_office Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

DOS 124 49.80 124 49.80

CCAS 12 4.82 136 54.62

DDEEA 1 0.40 137 55.02

FINAID 21 8.43 158 63.45

GSCC 6 2.41 164 65.86

ISS 22 8.84 186 74.70

MCBURNEY 11 4.42 197 79.12

MSC 2 0.80 199 79.92

HOUSE 4 1.61 203 81.53

RECWELL 14 5.62 217 87.15

SC-ALS 2 0.80 219 87.95

SC-BUS 3 1.20 222 89.16

SC-EDU 3 1.20 225 90.36

SC-EGR 7 2.81 232 93.17

SC-LS 17 6.83 249 100.00

Frequency Missing = 5079


